

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1109/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in WPC No.4236/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SALES TAX BAR ASSOCIATION (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
IA NO.2(Appln. For permission to file Volume-II)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.GAnesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Sumen Yadav, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to serve copy of the special leave petition
upon standing counsel for the Government of N.C.T. of Delhi.
There shall be no interim stay in the meantime.
List in 2nd week of August, 2013.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|