

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1109/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in WPC No.4236/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SALES TAX BAR ASSOCIATION (REGD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, amendment of the petition and permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8791 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Sarabjot Walia, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing the response.

Application for amendment of the SLP is allowed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|