

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1109/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2012  
in WPC No.4236/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)  
SALES TAX BAR ASSOCIATION (REGD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to bring on record subsequent facts  
and documents)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 8791/2013  
(With Office Report)  
Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Prem Lata Bansal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Rajesh jain, Adv.

Mr. Virag Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K.J. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. patwalia, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, let the  
matter be listed on 28.7.2016 as the first case on the Board.  
Learned counsel for the parties undertake that they will not even  
take a pass over in the matter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master