

Listed on: 18.04.2017
Before Court No. 1
Item No. 107

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3805/2017

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents)

Sales Tax Bar Association(Regd.) ...Appellant
Versus
Govt. NCT of Delhi & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017 alongwith connected matter Civil Appeal @ SLP(C) No. 1109/2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order.

"Leave granted.

Let the matter be added to hearing list in the week commencing 17.4.2017.

Registry is directed to list the matter within first seven cases on the Board."

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate . Notice of Lodgement has been issued to Respondent No. 3 through High Court. Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 3

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi